

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12120 OF 2025

Qurbana Asmat Khot & Ors ..Petitioners

Versus

Imran Yusuf Khot Decd Through LHRs & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. P. S. Dani, Senior Advocate, with Abhijit B. Kadam, i/b Sonali G
Sase & Ashish Chavan, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. P. S. Dani, the learned Senior Advocate, for the Petitioners.
2. For the present, issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, returnable on 25th November 2025.
3. In addition to notice through Court, the Petitioners are at liberty to serve the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 by private service and file an Affidavit of Service.
4. In the meanwhile, the trial Court shall defer the hearing in RCS No. 103 of 2009, beyond the said date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.10.08
11:25:11 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]